
- State of Florida'""-' .-~..,--' 
-~-~-~-()-It-~-~-I>-lJ-]v.I-

0Juhlir 6ttbkt (ommi~~io~ 0 :0 
8:J'. 

;go ~ m 
'-DC, (.,.) L.. rn0-,.:, a 

Q
-0 	 I~(,< -\I~ 

-0
DATE: May 2(l, 2000 	 ~z s::" (f) 

o 0-TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bay6) ...J 

FROM: Division of Telecommunications (D'Haeseleer) 1iC7
Division of Legal Services (Davis) Gf> f.:. VSO 

RE: Docket No. 991580-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of 
IXC Certificate No. 2483 issued to QCC, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees 

By Order No. PSC-00-0809-AS-TI, issued April 25, 2000, the Commission accepted the 
company's settlement proposal to pay $100 by May 9,2000 or its certificate was to be canceled 
administratively. As ofthis date, the company has not paid the $100 settlement in compliance 
with the Commission's Order or responded to a telephone call made by staff on May 12. 
Therefore, the docket should be c10sttd and the company's certificate canceled. 
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